

FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Thursday, December 01, 2016

Group B Boys 1m, Final

Detailed Result



5.7.2.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Dmitry Belov -- Russia													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.5	58.50	241.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	54.00	295.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	20.5	61.50	356.60	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	21.5	55.90	412.50	
		Total DD: 10.6	Average award: 7.29				Best award: 7.64						
2 Luis Felipe Uribe Bermudez -- Colombia													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	51.15	229.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	57.00	286.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	349.70	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	17.0	54.40	404.10	
		Total DD: 12.3	Average award: 6.16				Best award: 7.29						
3 Nikita Grigorovich -- Russia													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.5	58.50	240.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	16.0	49.60	290.55	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	58.50	349.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	49.50	398.55	
		Total DD: 11.3	Average award: 6.36				Best award: 7.57						
4 Endo Takuto -- Japan													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	41.40	229.10	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.0	48.00	277.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.5	55.90	333.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	45.00	378.00	
		Total DD: 9.8	Average award: 6.48				Best award: 7.21						
5 Willars Randal -- Mexico													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.5	21.0	50.40	236.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.0	43.70	280.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	46.80	326.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.0	50.00	376.90	
		Total DD: 9.8	Average award: 6.57				Best award: 7.29						
6 Illia Trushin -- Ukraine													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	20.5	53.30	241.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.0	19.5	44.85	286.55	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	12.5	37.50	324.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	16.5	51.15	375.20	
		Total DD: 11.0	Average award: 5.75				Best award: 6.93						

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Leonard Bastian -- Germany													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.0	52.80	232.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	23.5	61.10	294.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.0	57.20	351.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	0.5	0.5	2.0	2.0	6.0	18.00	369.20	
Total DD: 10.6		Average award: 5.96					Best award: 7.71						
8 Nikita Kryvopyshyn -- Ukraine													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	21.5	55.90	247.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.5	40.25	287.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	7.5	23.25	311.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.0	50.00	361.10	
Total DD: 10.5		Average award: 5.59					Best award: 7.29						
9 Maxwell Flory -- United States of America													
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	21.0	54.60	228.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	18.5	42.55	270.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	1.5	3.0	1.0	7.0	21.00	291.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	19.5	50.70	342.65	
Total DD: 10.5		Average award: 5.43					Best award: 6.93						
10 Connor Cronin Lachlan -- Australia													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	19.0	49.40	219.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	12.0	37.20	257.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	44.85	301.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	16.0	40.00	341.85	
Total DD: 10.5		Average award: 5.55					Best award: 6.57						
11 Adrian Giovanni Abadia Garcia -- Spain													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	179.85	1
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.0	21.0	48.30	228.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	18.5	55.50	283.65	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	20.5	53.30	336.95	
Total DD: 10.5		Average award: 5.02					Best award: 7.14						
12 Jack Matthews -- United States of America													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.5	53.30	227.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	10.5	31.50	259.00	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	259.00	1
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	46.80	305.80	
Total DD: 10.6		Average award: 4.23					Best award: 6.86						